
RAISINA BENGALI SCHOOL SOCIETY

(Registered under Societies Regn. Act, 1850)

MANDIR MARG: NEW DELHI_ 11OOO1

Website: www. raisi na benealischool.ore E-mail : rbss1939@smail.com

Ref. R BSS/ c.B. / 2A2O-21, / 50 Date:23.05.2020

"CoRRIGENDA TO SHORT RE-TENDER NOTTCE NO. RBSS lG.B.|2OL9-2O148 & SHORT

TENpER NOTTCE NO. RBSSIG.8./2019-20/49. pATEp 16.05.2020"

SUB.: "Disposal of School Buses - Extension of Last Date for Submission of
Quotations & Correction of Reference Numbers of Tender Notices"

Reference the captioned Short Re-Tender and Short Tender Notices, the Last Date for receiving
Sealed Quotations is hereby further extended uo to .2O2O till3:00 P.M

The vehicles can now be inspected on weekdays with prior appointment between 11A.M. and
1:30 P.M. till 25.05.2020 (by maintaining prescribed Social Distancing norms and other COVID-19

National Guidelines). Contact details of the Authorized Staff for inspection purpose are given below.
MR. SAGAR HIRA/ Mobile No.9013237745

The Reference Numbers of both the Re-Tender and Tender Notices hereby stand corrected
and to be read as under.

Existins Re-Tender/Tender Notice No. Corrected Re-Tender/ Tender Notice No.

Quotation/s will be opened in the Governing Body/ Society Office at Raisina Bengali School,
Mandir Marg, New Delhi- 1 at 3:30 P.M. {for Notice No. RBSS/G.B.|2O2O-2L/4S} and at 4:30 P.M.
(for Notice No. RBSS/G .B.l2o2o-2U49 ) oN 25.05.2020 in the presence of such bidder/s willing to
be present {subject to and by adhering to prescribed Social Distancing norms and other COVTD-19

National Guidelines).

All other terms ond conditions of both the afore-mentioned Short Re-Tender and Short Tender
N otices rem ai n u ncha nged.

R BSS/G. B./2OL9-2O I 48 ( Dt. 16.0s. 2020)

RBSS/G. B./zote-zol 4s ( Dt. 16.0s.2020)

RBSS/G. B./2O2O-2L I 48 ( Dt. 16.0s.2020)

RBSS/G. B./2O2O-2L/ 49 ( Dt. 16. 0s.2020)

(

SECRETARY, GOVERN!NG BODY


